

Baid Finserv Limited

Regd. Office: "Baid House", IInd Floor, 1-Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-302006 Ph: 9214018855 E-mail: baidfinance@baidgroup.in Website: www.baidfinserv.com CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

Ref. No.: BAIDFIN/2024-25/80 Date: December 11, 2024

Τо,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001(Maharashtra) Scrip Code: 511724 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block-G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbal-400051 (Maharashtra) NSE Symbol: BAIDFIN

Sub: Newspaper notice for transfer of equity shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 (5) and (6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended from time to time, dividend which has not been claimed for seven consecutive years or more along with corresponding equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF. Accordingly, the **interim dividend declared** during the Financial Year 2017-18, which remained unclaimed for a period of seven years will become due to be transferred to IEPF on March 15, 2025 along with corresponding shares.

In this regards, the company has published a notice in the following leading newspapers in English and regional language informing the concerned shareholders regarding the ensuing transfer of interim dividend and corresponding equity shares to IEPF as per the relevant applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder on December 11, 2024.

1. Financial Express in English Language and 2. Nafa Nuksan in Hindi Language

Please find enclosed herewith the clipping of newspaper advertisement for your information and records.

This intimation shall also be available on the Company's website at www.baidfinserv.com

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely, FOR BAID FINSERY LIMITED FOR BAID FINSERY LIMITED

SURBHI RAWAT SURBHI RAWAT COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER MEMBERSHIP NO:-A49694

Enclosed: A/a

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

(... Continued from previous page-3)

Allocation to Market Maker (After Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to Market Maker who have bid at Offer Price of ₹ 180/- per Equity Shares or above, was finalized in consultation with BSE. The category was subscribed by 1.00 times i.e. for 3,51,200 Equity shares the total number of shares allotted in this category is 3,51,200 Equity Shares. The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to total	No. of Applications received	% of total	No. of Equity Shares allocated/ allotted per Applicant	R	atio	Total Number of shares allotted	Surplus/ Deficit
3,51,200	1	100	3,51,200	100	3,51,200	1	1	3,51,200	, ec
TOTAL	1	100	3,51,200	100	3,51,200			3,51,200	7.0

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on December 09, 2024 has approved the Basis of Allocation of Equity Shares as approved by the Designated Stock Exchange viz. BSE and has authorized the corporate action for offer of the Equity Shares to various successful applicants. The CAN-cum-allotment advices and/or notices will be forwarded to the email id's and address of the Applicants as registered with the depositories / as filled in the application form on or before December 10, 2024. Further, the instructions to Self-Certified Syndicate Banks for unblocking the amount will process on or Before December 10, 2024. In case the same is not received within two working days, investors may contact at the address given below. The Equity Shares allocated to successful applicants are being credited to their beneficiary accounts subject to validation of the account details with the depositories concerned. The Company is taking steps to get the Equity Shares admitted for trading on the BSE SME within three working days from the date of the closure of the offer

Note: All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Prospectus dated December 06, 2024 ("Prospectus") filed with Registrar of Companies, Mumbai,

INVESTORS PLEASE NOTE

The details of the allotment made would also be hosted on the website of the Registrar to the offer, Skyline Financial Services Private Limited at www.skylinerta.com, All Induce correspondence in this regard may kindly be addressed to the Registrar to the Offer quoting full name of the First/ Sole applicants, serial number of the Bid cum Application Form, number of shares applied for and Bank Branch where the application had been lodged and payment details at the address of the Registrar given below:

SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

SEBI Registration No.: INROQ0003241 Address: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi, Delhi-110020, India Telephone Number: 011 2681 2683, Fax No.: 011-26812682 Email Id: ipo@skylinerta.com Investor Grievance E-mail ID: grievances@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com

Contact Person: Anui Rana CIN: U74899DL1995PTC071324

Date: December 10, 2024 Place: Mumbai

For NISUS FINANCE SERVICES CO LIMITED On behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/-Amit Anil Goenka Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 02778565

THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO BE INDICATIVE OF EITHER THE MARKET PRICE OF THE EQUITY SHARES ON LISTING OR THE BUSINESS PROSPECTS OF NISUS FINANCE SERVICES CO LIMITED.

Nisus Finance Services Co Limited is proposing, subject to market conditions, public offer of its equity shares and had filed the Prospectus with the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai. The Prospectus is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, the website of the Book Running Lead Manager at www.beelinemb.com, website of the BSE at www.bseindia.com and website of Offeror Company at compliance@nisusfin.com; Investors should note that Investment in Equity Shares involves a high degree of risk. For details, investors shall refer to and rely on the Prospectus including the section titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 28 of the Prospectus, which has been filed with ROC. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the US Securities Act (the "Securities Act") or any state securities law in United States and may not be Offered or sold within the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, "U.S. persons" (as defined in the Regulation S under the Securities Act), except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to the registration requirements of the Securities Act of 1933.

BAID FINSERV LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Baid House" IInd Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-D6 • Ph.: 9214018855 E.: baidfinance@baidgroup.in • W.: www.baidfinserv.com • CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

NOTICE (For the attention of equity shareholders of the Company) Sub: Transfer of equity shares of the company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 (5) and (6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (Rules) and amendments made thereto from time to time, the dividend which remained unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more will be transferred to the IEPF along with corresponding shares. Accordingly, the interim dividend declared during the Financial Year 2017

18, which remained unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years along with corresponding shares will become due to be transferred to IEPI on March 15, 2025. Therefore, individual communications have been sent by the Company at the latest available addresses of the concerned shareholders, requesting them to claim dividend amount which remained unpaid/ unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years on or before February 26, 2025. The details of such shareholders including their folio number or DP and

Client ID and number of shares due for transfer are also available on the Investors section of the Company's website at https://www.baidfinserv.com/iepf-details/. The concerned shareholders are advised to make their claim for the unclaimed dividends in respect of the shares held by them by writing to the Company at cs@baidgroup.in or to the Company's Registrars & Share Transfer Agent, MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, F-65 1st Floor Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-New Delhi-110020, India, Phone No: +91-11-41406149, Email admin@mcsregistrars.com. In case shareholders wish to claim the shares/dividend after its transfer to IEPF, a separate application has to be made to the IEPF Authority, in form IEPF-5, as prescribed under IEPF Rules and the same is available along with all details at the IEPF website www.iepf.gov.in.

In case the company does not receive any communication from concerned shareholders by February 26, 2025, the company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the IEPF Rules dematerialize and transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority by way of corporate action by the due date as per procedure stipulated in the IEPF Rules.

Place : Jaipur

Date : 10.12.2024

For Baid Finserv Lin Sd/

Surbhi Rawa Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No:-A49694

BSE **BSE** Limited 25th Floot, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Tel. No.22721233 / 34 Fax No.22721003 • www.bseindia.com CIN No.: L67120MH2005PLC155188

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Trading Member of BSE Limited has requested for the surrender of its trading membership of the Exchange:

Sr.No.	Name of the Trading Member	SEBI Regn. No.	Closure of business w.e.f.
1	Asset Alliance Securities Pvt. Ltd.	INZ000256836	30/09/2013

he constituents of the abovementioned Trading Member are hereby advised to lodge complaints, if any, within one month of the date of this notification for the purpose of processing the surrender application submitted to BSE. However, constituents are requested to note that complaints, if any, which are not field within the aforesaid imeframe, may be filed against the abovementioned Trading Member within the stipulated timeframe prescribed by SEBI from time to time. The complaints filed against the above-mentioned Trading Member will be dealt in accordance with the Rules, Byelaws, Regulations and notices of the Exchange and circulars issued by SEBI rom time to time

The constituents can file complaints against the abovementio ned Trading Member at the nearest Regional Investor Service Centre of BSE in the prescribed complaint form o submit their complaints along with necessary documents on email id dis@bseindia.com

For further details relating to the complaint form, filing of eComplaint, etc. please visit https://www.bseindia.com/static/investors/cac_tm.aspx

For BSE Limited
Sd/-
General Manager
Membership Operations &
Membership Compliance

"IMPORTANT

Place : Mumbai Date : December 11, 2024

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever



13

Notice is hereby given that Cree Limited (Company) incorporated L Act, 1956, registered with Reserv taking systemically important no currently categorised as a Mid currently categorised as a Mid company, having its registered add Shivsagar Estate Dr. Annie Besant has changed its name to "UBS following receipt of: (a) requisite ap Bank of India, Central Government Bank or India, Central Governmenta of the Company; and (b) certific change of name) issued by the relev This notice is being issued in prescribed by the Reserve Bank o the name change of the Company. The change of name of the Company. legal status or constitution of the right or obligations of the Compan

Place: Mumbai, Maharashtra Date: 11.12.2024

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNC NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITA EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA REGULATIONS"). INITIAL PUE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SE OUTSIDE INDIA.



ease scan the QR Code to view the DRHP)



Our Company was originally incorpora certificate of incorporation dated Janua business dated February 16, 1993 by pursuant to a Board resolution dated I certificate of incorporation dated April Registered Office of our Company, see with the securities and exchange board

Registered an Telephone: +91 11 4004 0417; Conta

OUR PROMOTERS: OM F CORRIGENDU

This is with reference to the DRHP file "Previous Corrigendum"

With reference to the DRHP. Bidders sh Pankai Vats, an Independent Directe director of PP Cargo Carriers Contain the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Reg

violate any applicable law in relation accepted and took on record Pankaj · Our Company has appointed Snehal

Set out below is certain relevant informa S. No. Name, designation, current occupation, date of birth an

Snehal Kashyap Designation: Additional Direct

Date of birth: June 15, 1990 Address: A-253/2, Hari Nagai Occupation: Practising Comp Current term: For a period of Period of directorship: Directo DIN: 09761774

* To be regularized by the Shareholder Brief profile of Snehal Kashyap Snehal Kashyap, aged 34 years, is a A Secretaries of India since September 7, **Details of Litigation involving Snehal** (i) Litigation against Snehai Kashya (a) Material civil litigation

- NIL
- (b) Criminal litigation
- NIL (c) Actions taken by Regulatory NIL
- (ii) Litigation by Snehal Kashyap
- (a) Material civil litigation NIL
- (b) Criminal litigation NIL

(iii) Tax proceedings

Nature of the case

नफा नुकसान

संपादकीय 🔶 न्याय-निर्णय

हेल्थ 🔷 सोसायटी 🔶 एज्युकेशन

ं शरीर कहता है संभल जा जरा

ल ही जीवन है और किसी ने ज्यादा लाभप्रद भी। ज्ञानी अक्सर ये कहते आए हैं। हर चीज की अति खराब को ज्यादा हाइड्रेट करना भी । सकता है। कुछ वानिंग पर नजर बनाए रखी तो ो सही) से बच सकते हैं। हने के लाभ के बारे में याद पर्याप्त पानी पीना मश्किल तर पता कैसे चले कि आप पीकर आफत को दावत दे ा पानी पीने से हल्के और जानलेवा लक्षण पैदा होते जीवन को खतरा होता है. नेक्टोलाइटस की कमी हो द्धि खन्ना के अनुसार ज्यादा ाया की स्थिति में हम पहुंच डियम के स्तर में खतरनाक रोडियम एक महत्वपूर्ण ारीर के टैफिक गार्ड की नियंत्रित करता है कि परे तरित किया जाता है और गता है। पानी का नशा होना

पीते हैं तो पेट फूला रहता है और मतली आती है। इससे आगे बढ़ें तो सिरदर्द होता है और ब्रेन फॉग की स्थिति से गुजरना पड़ सकता है। वो इसलिए क्योंकि सोडियम का स्तर थोड़ा कम हो जाता है, जिससे कोशिकाएं फूल जाती हैं। कोशिकाओं के फैलने के लिए लगभग कोई जगह नहीं होती। इससे दबाव बनता है, जिससे सिरदर्द होने लगता है। तो इस तरह ये वॉनिंग साइन हैं जो आपको बिना डॉक्टर के पास जाए बता देते हैं कि संभलने का वक्त यही है। संभल जाएं और जल सेवन की अति से बचें।

अपेक्षाकृत असामान्य है, लेकिन ऐसा तब हो सकता है जब आप अपने शरीर द्वारा उत्सर्जित की जाने वाली मात्रा से ज्यादा पीते हैं।

ज्यादा पानी पीने का पता बहुत आसान तरीके से लग सकता है। मुख्य चार तरीके हैं। इसमें मूत्र का रंग बहुत साफ दिखने लगता है। दरअसल, मूत्र का रंग यूरोक्रोम की वजह से हल्का पीला होता है और अगर ऐसा नहीं होता तो ये वॉनिंग साइन है। इसके अलावा दिन में 6 से 8 बार से ज्यादा वॉशरूम जाना भी आपको सतर्क करता है। अगर पानी ज्यादा

मूक बधिर विद्यालय के अध्यक्ष नोदानी होंगे कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष न्याण विकास समिति के अध्यक्ष पद पर उद्योगपति एवं उद्धय

यरमेन रामपाल सोनी सर्वसम्मति से तीन वर्ष के लिए के पद पर उद्योगपति डॉ. एस.एन. मोदानी चुने गये। । के अध्यक्ष रामपाल सोनी ने कहा कि संस्था ने अपने र्वों में कार्य काल में तेजी से विस्तार किया है। चार छात्रों थ पूर्व मंत्री रामप्रशाद लढ़ा ने बधिर बाल कल्याण न समिति की स्थापना की थी। विद्यालय के सभागार में र को वर्ष 2024-26 के लिए चुनाव प्रक्रिया सम्पन्न हुई। गरणी के सदस्यों ने अध्यक्ष पद के लिए उद्योगपति न सोनी का प्रस्ताव रखा, वे सर्वसम्मति से दुबारा तीन । संस्था के संरक्षक उद्योगपति एवं भीलवाड़ा ग्रुप के ना तथा उद्योगपति एम.पी.मानसिंहका बनाये गये। संस्था उद्योगपति अरुण कुमार चूडीवाल, बी.एम.शर्मा, जिंदल गन जिंक के विनोद मानसिंहका एवं उद्योगपति अनिल क्ष के पद पर वी. के. वैद्य, इंजीनियर शम्भु लाल जोशी, ाड, कोषाध्यक्ष मेवाड़ चेम्बर के मानद् सचिव आर. के. गर महेन्द्र ओरड़िया चुने गये। संस्था के विधि सलाहकार त जैन, तकनीकी सलाहकार सत्यनारायण जोशी, . शर्मा तथा ई. एम.शेख चुने गये।

एआई मेडिकल साइंस का भविष्य बदल रहा : डॉ. अरविंदर सिंह

उदयपुर@नि.सं.। डॉ. अरविंदर सिंह, सीईओ, अर्थ डायग्नोस्टिक्स ने हाल ही में उदयपुर में आयोजित भारतीय मेनोपॉज सोसाइटी कॉन्फ्रेंस में 'कैसे आर्टिफिशियल इंटेलिजेंस गाइनोकॉलजी के भविष्य को आकार दे रहा है' विषय पर रोचक और



जानकारीपूर्ण व्याख्यान दिया। अपनी बात में, डॉ. सिंह ने आर्टिफिशियल इंटेलीजेंस (एआई) और जनरेटिव एआई के संभावित लाभों को रेखांकित किया, जो मेनोपॉज प्रबंधन को आगे बढ़ाने और मरीजों के

परिणामों में सुधार करने में मदद कर सकते हैं। डॉ. सिंह ने यह प्रदर्शित किया कि एआई-ट्रिवन टूल्स कैसे मेनोपॉज देखभाल के विभिन्न पहलुओं में सुधार कर सकते हैं, जैसे रोगों की जल्दी पहचान, व्यक्तिगत उपचार योजनाएं, और पेशेंट एनालिटिक्स आदि । उन्होंने यह बताया कि एआई मरीज के डेटा का विश्लेषण करके व्यक्तिगत रूप से अनुकूलित उपचार विकसित करने में कैसे मदद करता है, जिससे एक सामान्य दृष्टिकोण से हटकर अधिक सटीक, अनुकूलित देखभाल प्रदान की जा सकती है। इसके अतिरिक्त, उन्होंने एआई-संचालित चैटवोट्स के बढ़ते उपयोग की बात की, जो 24/7 मरीजों को सहायता प्रदान करते हैं, यह सुनिश्चित करते हुए कि मरीजों को समय पर जानकारी और मार्गदर्शन प्राप्त हो।



'नल-दमयन्मी की कथा'

बधवार 11 दिसम्बर, 2024

जयपर

कल्याणी, मैं नल हं। लोकपालों का दूत बनकर तुम्हारे पास आया हूं। सुन्दरी, इंद्र, अग्नि, वरुण, और यम ये चारों देवता तुम से विवाह करना चाहते हैं। तुम इनमें से किसी एक देवता को अपने पति के रूप में वरण कर लो। यही संदेश लेकर में तुम्हारे पास आया हूं। उन देवताओं के ही प्रभाव से जब मैं तुम्हारे महल में प्रवेश करने लगा तब मुझे कोई देख नहीं सका। मैंने, देवताओं का संदेश कह दिया. अब तुम्हारी जो इच्छा हो वह करो। तत्पश्चात् दमयन्ती ने नल से, देवताओं को प्रणाम करते हुए कहा, नरेन्द्र, आप मुझे प्रेम दृष्टि से देखिये और आज्ञा कीजिये कि में यथा शक्ति आपकी क्या सेवा करूं। मेरे स्वामी, मैंने अपना सर्वस्व और अपने आप को भी आपके चरणों में सौंप दिया है। आप मुझ पर विश्वास पूर्ण प्रेम कीजिये। जिस दिन से मैंने हंसों की बात सुनी, उसी दिन से मैं आपके लिये व्याकुल हूं। आपके लिये ही मैंने राजाओं की भीड़ इकट्ठी की है। यदि आप मुझ दासी की प्रार्थना अस्वीकार कर देंगे तो मैं विष खाकर, आग में जलकर, पानी में डूबकर या फांसी लगाकर, आपके लिये मर जाकंगी।

> - क्रमशः - पीसी वर्मा पूर्व उपायुक्त, वाणिज्यिक कर,जयपुर



सुरभि रावत स्थान : जयपुर कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी दिनांक : 10.12.2024 सदस्यता संख्या A49694